(continued)

(II) Effect of adoption of HKFRSs on the comparative figures of the
consolidated statement of changes in equity

As previously HKAS32 As

 reported HKAS1 HKAS17 HKAS40  & HKAS39 HKFRS2 HKFRS3 restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Total equity at 1 January 2004

Increase/(decrease) in equity

Within equity attributable to the

Company’s shareholders

Employee share-based compensation reserve – – – – – 1,618 – 1,618

Investment properties revaluation reserves 2,183 – – (2,183) – – – –

Retained profits 911,396 – – 2,183 – (1,618) – 911,961

Within equity attributable to

minority interests – 718,330 – – – – – 718,330

For the six months ended 30 June 2005

13

COFCO International Limited

interim report 2005

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

(b) Summary of material effects of changes in the accounting policies are set out below:
(continued)

(III) Effect of adoption of HKFRSs on the comparative figures of consolidated
balance sheet

As previously HKAS32 As

 reported HKAS1 HKAS17 HKAS40  & HKAS39 HKFRS2 HKFRS3 restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31 December 2004

Increase/(decrease) in assets

Fixed assets 3,174,061 – (164,317) – – – – 3,009,744

Lease premium for land (non-current) – – 161,734 – – – – 161,734

Lease premium for land (current) – – 4,557 – – – – 4,557

Negative goodwill (13,032) – – – – – 13,032 –

Other debtors, prepayments and deposits 699,939 – (1,974) – – – – 697,965

Other investments 277,525 – – – 34,145 – – 311,670

Cash and cash equivalents 1,144,448 – – – (39,635) – – 1,104,813

Increase/(decrease) in liabilities

Other payables and accruals 664,969 – – – (3,177) – – 661,792

Increase/(decrease) in equity

Within equity attributable to the

Company’s shareholders

Employee share-based compensation

reserve – – – – – 13,132 – 13,132

Investment properties revaluation reserves 2,183 – – (2,183) – – – –

Retained profits 1,043,418 – – 2,183 (2,313) (13,132) 13,032 1,043,188

Within equity attributable to

minority interests – 878,335 – – – – – 878,335

For the six months ended 30 June 2005

14

COFCO International Limited

interim report 2005

2. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

Turnover represents the net invoiced value of goods sold, after allowances for returns and
trade discounts during the period under review. An analysis of the Group’s unaudited
segment revenue and unaudited segment result for business segments, and an analysis of the
Group’s unaudited segment revenue for geographical segments for the period under review is
as follows:

(a) Business segments